

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	17-41	5 \	/ersion:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Contra	act			Status:	Passed	
File created:	4/20/2	2017			In control:	City Commission	
On agenda:	6/6/20	017			Final action:	6/6/2017	
Title:	SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT WITH THE CITY AND THE COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY (CRA) FOR FUNDING CONSTRUCTION AND PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR FY 2016-2017						
Sponsors:	Environmental Services Department						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Am	endment #	2 - ILA Fu	unding	g Construction F	rofessional Services FY 2016-17	
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	ion Result	t
6/6/2017	1	City Comm	ission		ар	proved	
TO: FROM: THROUGH: DATE:	Mayor and Commissioners Dale S. Sugerman, Ph.D., Assistant City Manager Chief Neal de Jesus, Interim City Manager June 6, 2017						

SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT WITH THE CITY AND THE COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY (CRA) FOR FUNDING CONSTRUCTION AND PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR FY 2016-2017

Recommended Action:

Motion to Approve the Second Amendment to the Interlocal Agreement (ILA) between the City and the Community Redevelopment Agency (CRA) for funding of construction and professional services to revise the funding amounts for projects approved in the CRA's final FY 2016-2017 Budget Amendment.

Background:

On November 1, 2016, the CRA adopted their FY 2016 - 2017 Budget and approved the Original Agreement with the City for funding for construction/professional services for projects within the CRA area. Per the agreement, funds for each project are transferred to the City at the time that a contract is awarded or a service authorization (consultant agreement) is approved.

On March 3, 2017 the CRA approved the First Amendment to the original Interlocal Agreement (ILA) between the City and the CRA for funding of construction and professional services to provide for changes in the amount of funding for projects listed in Exhibit "A" in the agreement.

The City of Delray Beach and the CRA desire to enter into a second Amendment to the Original Agreement in order to amend Exhibit "A" to the Original Agreement, to provide for change in the amount of funding for the Old School Square Field House Building project listed on Exhibit "A" to the

File #: 17-415, Version: 1

Original Agreement.

City Attorney Review:

Approved as to form and legal sufficiency.

Finance Department Review:

Finance recommends approval.

Funding Source:

Funding is available from the Community Redevelopment Agency through multiple accounts.

Timing of Request:

Immediate implementation of the Old School Square Fieldhouse Project is a high priority to ensure a continued level of service for the facility.